The maximum deadline provided by the Delegated Contracting Authority for the execution of the
works forming the subject of this Invitation to tender Is 3 (three) Months.

4. Lots:

The work Is In single lot.
Estimated cost

1.

3.

5.

The estimated cost after preliminary studies is TWENTY SIX MILLION FCFA (26,000,000 FCFA)
Participation and origin

Participation to this invitation to tender is open to Cameroonian enterprises that are in compliance with the
fiscal laws.

6.

Financing
Works which form the subject of this invitation to tender shall be financed by the 2022 Public Investment

[...]

Bid bond

Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond Issued by a first-rate banking
establishment approved by the Ministry in charge of finance and whose list is found in document No. 1  3 of
the Tender File, of an amount of five hundred and twenty thousand (520,000) Francs CFA and valid for
thirty (30) days beyond the date of validity of bids

Consultation of Tender File:

The file may be consi.lted during working hours at the Balikumbat Council Service of Award Telephone
+237 670912286; as soon as this notice is published.

[...]

FILE FOR THE CDNSTFUCTIDN OF A WORKSHOP AT SAR-SM BALIGASHO

Acquisition of tender file:
The file may be obtained from the Balikumbat Council service of ward Telephone N®+237

670912286; as soon as this notice is published against payment of the sum of twenty five thousand
(25,000) Francs CFA, payable at the Balikumbat Council Treasury, representing the cost of purchasing the
tender file.

10.

Submission of bids:

Each offer drafted in English or French in seven (07) copies including one (01) original and six (06)
copies marked as such, should reach the Balikumbat Council Service of Award N° +237 670912286 not

[...]

Cheque soumissionnaire doit joindre a ses pieces administratives, une caution de soumission etablie
par une banque de premier ordre ou une compagne d’assurance agreee par le Ministere charge des
finances et dont la Hste figure dans la Piecel 3 du DAO, d’un montant de CINQ cent vingt mille
(520,000) FCFA valable pendant trente(30) [ours au-de!a de la date original^ de validite des offres.

7.

9. Consultation du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres
Le Dossier d’Appel d’Offres peut etre consulte et obtenu aux heures ouvrables

Balikumbat, Service de Passation des Marches Tel.

[...]

Acquisition du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres
Le dossier peut etre obtenu aux heures ouvrables  a la Mairie de Balikumbat, Service de Passation

Tel. : N° +237 670912286; des publication du present avis, contre presentation d’une quittance de
versement de la somme non remboursable de vingt-cinq mille (25 000) Francs CFA a la Tresorerie de la
municipalite de Balikumbat.

Remise des offres

Chaque offre redigee en franjais ou en anglais en sept (07) exemplaires dont un (Oi) original et
six (06) copies marquees comme telles, devra parvenir contre recepisse a la Mairie de Balikumbat,